

Ct. Cases 579/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. UPKAR SINGH AND
ANR.
(Rajouri Garden)

25.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
None for the accused persons.

Ordinary as well as dasti summon issued to accused persons received back served.

AR for the complainant submits that matter has already been settled before PLA on 17.10.2023 for a sum of Rs. 58,000/- out of which Rs. 35,000/- has already been paid by the accused persons leaving balance of Rs. 23,000/-.

Be awaited for appearance of accused persons.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
25.02.2026 (sy)

At 12.18PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 1 in person.

Accused no. 1 submits that accused no. 2 is his wife and unable to appear in the court today as she is unwell and sought some time for payment.

Heard. In the interest of justice, time granted.

List the matter for confirmation of payment on
04.04.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
25.02.2026 (sy)