

Ct. Cases 1088/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAJU
(NIHAL VIHAR)

19.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
through VC.
Sh. Saurabh, legal retainer for the complainant.
Accused absent.

AR for the complainant submits that present matter has already been settled before PLA on 03.12.2025 and NOC has been issued. It is further submitted by the AR for the complainant that the clause with respect to compounding the offence u/s 152 of Electricity Act has already been incorporated in the PLA order. AR for complainant company sought adjournment to make statement regarding withdrawal of present case. Copy of order filed on record.

Heard.

List the matter for recording statement of AR for the complainant regarding withdrawal of case on **04.04.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
19.03.2026 (sy)